
2006 Arkansas Softball
Overall Statistics for Arkansas (May 11, 2006)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 26-35   Home: 17-17   Away: 6-12   Neutral: 3-6   SEC: 10-19

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

16 Blaire Perry  . 3 0 1 58-57 166 18 50 5 1 0 12 57  . 3 4 3 3 3 18 0  . 3 2 6 0 8 12-21 77 56 3  . 9 7 8

22 Mindy O'Malley  . 2 7 2 60-59 180 27 49 8 2 0 14 61  . 3 3 9 10 5 12 0  . 3 2 7 1 7 8-11 82 7 2  . 9 7 8

32 Rachel LeMaster  . 2 5 8 59-59 178 17 46 0 0 0 6 46  . 2 5 8 12 1 26 0  . 3 0 9 0 11 19-26 37 3 1  . 9 7 6

 8 Shana Easley  . 2 3 4 60-60 175 12 41 8 0 5 21 64  . 3 6 6 14 2 60 0  . 2 9 7 1 1 1-1 283 16 4  . 9 8 7

15 Dayna Huckabee  . 2 2 4 56-56 147 13 33 10 3 4 25 61  . 4 1 5 5 2 53 0  . 2 5 8 1 2 3-3 97 77 13  . 9 3 0

23 Sandra Smith  . 2 0 6 42-36 102 4 21 4 0 1 7 28  . 2 7 5 16 2 32 0  . 3 2 2 1 2 0-0 87 40 5  . 9 6 2

 6 Meagan Harney  . 1 9 6 34-12 46 2 9 4 0 0 3 13  . 2 8 3 6 1 17 0  . 2 9 6 1 1 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

 1 Brandy Baze  . 1 8 2 22-7 11 3 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 8 2 0 0 6 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0-0 12 7 3  . 8 6 4

20 Kayla Johnson  . 1 7 5 58-56 154 15 27 3 0 1 15 33  . 2 1 4 18 2 35 0  . 2 7 0 0 11 0-0 76 74 19  . 8 8 8

 2 Jocelyne Moncrief  . 1 6 0 54-49 119 7 19 0 0 0 3 19  . 1 6 0 3 0 14 0  . 1 8 0 0 4 3-3 74 3 2  . 9 7 5

12 Whitney Cloer  . 1 4 5 50-42 110 9 16 2 1 3 13 29  . 2 6 4 13 2 23 0  . 2 4 2 3 4 2-2 229 14 2  . 9 9 2

 7 Samantha Buckner  . 1 1 0 32-27 73 2 8 2 0 0 2 10  . 1 3 7 7 0 25 0  . 1 8 8 0 1 0-0 119 8 2  . 9 8 4

 5 Carrie Egnor  . 0 8 7 30-23 46 6 4 1 0 0 6 5  . 1 0 9 15 0 17 0  . 3 1 1 0 1 2-3 37 34 6  . 9 2 2

35 Kallie Foglesong  . 0 4 0 12-6 25 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 4 0 2 1 7 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 32 5 2  . 9 4 9

51 Brandy Foust  . 0 0 0 15-0 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 4 Hillary Freeman  . 0 0 0 32-2 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 3-4 1 0 0 1.000

90 BJ Southmayd  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

 3 Sarah Topham  . 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000

21 Kayce Odle  . 0 0 0 10-9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 9 0 1.000

42 Katy Henry  . 0 0 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 39 7  . 8 6 8

Totals  . 2 1 2 60 1535 148 326 47 7 14 127 429  . 2 7 9 125 22 347 0  . 2 8 0 8 53 53-74 1256 396 71  . 9 5 9

Opponents  . 2 4 9 60 1596 212 398 66 4 32 189 568  . 3 5 6 142 31 375 0  . 3 2 1 8 72 65-75 1252 541 69  . 9 6 3

LOB - Team (355), Opp (393). DPs turned - Team (16), Opp (8). TPs turned - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (4), B. Perry 2,
LeMaster 1, Huckabee 1, Opp (1). Picked off - S. Easley 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

42 Katy Henry  2 . 4 4 15-17 43 29 18 5/2 4 218.1 198 94 76 44 219 33 1 17  . 2 4 0 4 19 1 2 34
21 Kayce Odle  2 . 7 9 4-8 27 8 3 3/0 0 77.2 73 42 31 34 60 15 2 6  . 2 4 9 8 6 0 3 11
16 Blaire Perry  2 . 8 9 6-9 26 22 5 2/2 0 113.2 116 68 47 54 88 16 1 7  . 2 6 3 9 5 0 3 26
 3 Sarah Topham  4 . 6 7 0-1 3 1 0 0/0 0 9.0 11 8 6 10 8 2 0 2  . 2 9 7 2 1 0 0 1
Totals  2 . 6 8 25-35 60 60 26 12/2 4 418.2 398 212 160 142 375 66 4 32  . 2 4 9 23 31 1 8 72

Opponents  1 . 7 4 35-25 60 60 32 11/4 7 417.1 326 148 104 125 347 47 7 14  . 2 1 2 21 22 1 8 53

PB - Team (11), Cloer 6, S. Easley 5, Opp (12). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - S. Easley (34-38), Cloer (31-37),
Katy Henry (28-33), B. Perry (24-25), K. Odle (13-17).



2006 Arkansas Softball
Overall Statistics for Arkansas (May 11, 2006)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

21 Kayce Odle 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 13 4  . 7 6 5 0 0
 6 Meagan Harney 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 3 Sarah Topham 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
90 BJ Southmayd 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 4 Hillary Freeman 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
12 Whitney Cloer 245 229 14 2  . 9 9 2 2 31 6  . 8 3 8 6 0
 8 Shana Easley 303 283 16 4  . 9 8 7 3 34 4  . 8 9 5 5 0
 7 Samantha Buckner 129 119 8 2  . 9 8 4 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
22 Mindy O'Malley 91 82 7 2  . 9 7 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
16 Blaire Perry 136 77 56 3  . 9 7 8 2 24 1  . 9 6 0 0 0
32 Rachel LeMaster 41 37 3 1  . 9 7 6 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
 2 Jocelyne Moncrief 79 74 3 2  . 9 7 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
23 Sandra Smith 132 87 40 5  . 9 6 2 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
35 Kallie Foglesong 39 32 5 2  . 9 4 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
15 Dayna Huckabee 187 97 77 13  . 9 3 0 9 0 0   - - - 0 0
 5 Carrie Egnor 77 37 34 6  . 9 2 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
20 Kayla Johnson 169 76 74 19  . 8 8 8 5 0 0   - - - 0 0
42 Katy Henry 53 7 39 7  . 8 6 8 0 28 5  . 8 4 8 0 0
 1 Brandy Baze 22 12 7 3  . 8 6 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
51 Brandy Foust 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 1723 1256 396 71  . 9 5 9 16 65 10  . 8 6 7 11 0

Opponents 1862 1252 541 69  . 9 6 3 8 53 21  . 7 1 6 12 0


